rate movements are set out below:

31 March

2018

Restated

31 March

2019

£000 £000

Asset type

2,319
Cash and cash

equivalents
4,281

735 Cash balances 1,788

39,157 Fixed income unit trusts 39,425

42,211 Total 45,494

33

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Pension Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Pension Fund
and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.  A 110 basis point (BPS) movement in interest
rates is viewed as a reasonable level of risk sensitivity for the Pension Fund under current interest rate
circumstances.  The Pension Fund's performance analyst has also agreed that the long-term average rates
are expected to move less than 110 basis points (hence 100 basis points used in the examples below) from
one year to the next and experience suggests that such movements are possible.

The analysis that follows assumes the total Fund volatility takes into account the expected interactions
between the different asset classes shown, based on the underlying volatilities and correlations of the
assets, in line with mean variance portfolio theory.

Carrying amount

as at 31 March

2019

+100 BPS -100 BPS

Asset Type £000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 4,281 43 -43

Cash balances 1,788 18 -18

Fixed income unit trusts 39,425 394 -394

Total change in assets available 45,494 455 -455

Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits

Carrying amount

as at 31 March

2018

+100 BPS -100 BPS

Asset Type £000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 2,319 23 -23

Cash balances 735 7 -7

Fixed income unit trusts 39,157 392 -392

Total change in assets available 42,211 422 -422

Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair
value of future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates.  The Pension Fund is exposed to
currency risk on financial instruments that are
denominated in any currency other than the
functional currency of the Pension Fund (£
sterling).

The Pension Fund holds both monetary and non-
monetary assets denominated in currencies other
than £ sterling.

The following table summarises the Pension